

Stobart Air UC
1 Northwood Avenue,
Santry,
Dublin,
DO9 V2F7

Re: Acknowledgement

To whom it may concern,

Upon your request and with respect to the fact that:

- a) You, **Stobart Air UC**, with registered office at: 1 Northwood Avenue, Santry, Dublin, DO9 V2F7, founded under the Law of the Ireland, Company code: 28858, VAT payer code: 9Y23017F, (hereinafter referred to as "**You or The Airline**") have agreed franchise partnership with Flybe Group PLC on the basis of which You, as The Airline, have announced several new routes from London Southend Airport which will be operated via Flybe-branded aircrafts and under Flybe's AOC.
- b) You, as The Airline, desire to fly to Václav Havel Airport Prague on a new route from London Southend Airport from May 8, 2017.
- c) You, as The Airline, desire to execute yours operations at Václav Havel Airport Prague via Flybe (Flybe-branded aircrafts, codes and AOC), which we, Letiště Praha, a.s., with the registered office at Prague 6, K Letišti 6/1019, Postcode: 160 08, Czech Republic, company registered in the Commercial Register, maintained by the Municipal Court in Prague, Section B, File No. 14003, Registration No.: 282 44 532, Tax Identification No. CZ699003361 (hereinafter referred to as "We or the Airport Operator") agree with,

provided that the following conditions are met:

1.	You, as The Airline, have become familiar with the Conditions of Use of the Václav Havel Airport Prague
	(hereinafter referred to as the "Conditions of Use"), publicized on Airport Operator's websites
	www.prg.aero/b2b, especially with Article 6. Payment Terms of the Condition of Use.
^	

2.					

Letiště Praha, a. s. K Letišti 6/1019 P.O.Box 89 160 08 Praha 6



We would like to inform you that We, as the Airport Operator, are a legal entity referred to in Section 2 para. 1 point n) of the Act no. 340/2015 Coll., on special conditions for the effectiveness of some contracts, publication of these contracts and register of contracts (hereinafter as "Register of Contracts Act") and according to the Register of Contracts Act private law contracts (including bilateral declarations of will establishing a binding commitments) concluded with us, as the Airport Operator, are subject to the publication in the register of contracts, a public administration information system administered by the Ministry of the Interior of the Czech Republic. We hereby jointly agree with publication of this Acknowledgement in the register of contracts with the exception of the facts that constitute **business secret** which we jointly declare to be the Article 2. and Article 3. hereof within the meaning of Section 504 of Act No. 89/2012 Coll., Civil Code, as amended. We hereby jointly declare our obligation to protect a trade secret specified hereinabove appropriately.

We jointly agree that in case of any disputes arising from this Acknowledgement or in connection therewith, those disputes shall be referred to our, as the Airport Operator, general court for decision, within the meaning of the provision of Section 89a of Act No. 99/1963 Coll., Rules of Civil Procedure, as amended. This Acknowledgement shall be governed by Czech law, in particular by Act No. 89/2012 Coll., the Civil Code, as amended.

This Acknowledgement will be valid and effective for period of 6 months, from May 1, 2017 until October 31, 2017. After this period, we jointly undertake to carry out a new negotiating on the terms of further common cooperation.

SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON SEPARATE PAGE BELOW

Letiště Praha, a. s. K Letišti 6/1019 P.O.Box 89 160 08 Praha 6



Date://	201_
	pehalf of the Airport Operator:
Signature: Name: Mr. V	ráclav Řehoř
Title: Chairm	nan of the Board of Directors
Signature: Name: Mr. J	iří Petržilka
Title: Membe	er of the Board of Directors
	FIRM THAT WE HAVE READ THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREE WITH ITS ESS WHEREOF WE ATTACH OUR SIGNATURES:
Date:	//201_
For and on b	pehalf of The Airline:
Signature:	
Name: Mr. A	
Title: Chief O	perating Officer

Letiště Praha, a. s. K Letišti 6/1019 P.O.Box 89 160 08 Praha 6 Obchodní rejstřík/Commercial Register: Městský soud v Praze, oddíl B, vložka 14003

IČ: 282 44 532 DIČ: CZ699003361